



Our Ref: F23/285

Mr Stuart Hobley Chief Executive Officer Shire of Cunderdin Lundy Avenue CUNDERDIN WA 6407 7th Floor, Albert Facey House 469 Wellington Street, Perth

> Mail to: Perth BC PO Box 8489 PERTH WA 6849

**Tel**: 08 6557 7500 **Fax**: 08 6557 7600 **Email**: info@audit.wa.gov.au

Email: <a href="mailto:ceo@cunderdin.wa.gov.au">ceo@cunderdin.wa.gov.au</a>
Email: <a href="mailto:admin@cunderdin.wa.gov.au">admin@cunderdin.wa.gov.au</a>

Dear Mr Hobley

## TENDER OUTCOME - CONTRACTED AUDIT SERVICES

Recently, the Office of the Auditor General invited proposals from the private sector for the provision of professional services to audit the Shire of Cunderdin.

I am pleased to advise we have appointed Moore Australia Audit to conduct the external audit of your entity on behalf of this Office for a three-year period commencing with the audit for the year ending 30 June 2024. The Auditor General maintains the right to extend the contracted audit firm for a further two years (two, one-year options). Your Agency will be notified of any exercised extensions.

The contract auditor will report to Mark Ambrose who is the OAG Engagement Leader responsible for your audit and his contact details are listed below.

Email	Telephone
Mark.ambrose@audit.wa.gov.au	(08) 6557 7521

Please note that under the contract between the Auditor General and the contractor, Moore Australia Audit may not seek or undertake any other work for your agency during the term of the contract without the prior written consent of the Auditor General.

Should you require any further information regarding the above please contact me on 6557 7526.

Yours sincerely

Grant Robinson Assistant Auditor General Financial Audit 2 April 2024